
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 722 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 50 58 58 54 52

2 Londonderry maroon 571 50 60 60 60 46 40 34 40 37 44 48 52

3 Belfast East red 478 60 40 40 30 31 39 40 54 42 38 30 34

4 Antrim white 476 40 50 50 50 41 17 48 40 40 28 34 38

5 Fermanagh blue 409 30 30 30 40 34 44 34 14 33 42 44 34



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 722 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 50 58 58 54 52

2 Londonderry maroon 571 50 60 60 60 46 40 34 40 37 44 48 52

3 Belfast East red 478 60 40 40 30 31 39 40 54 42 38 30 34

4 Antrim white 476 40 50 50 50 41 17 48 40 40 28 34 38

5 Fermanagh blue 409 30 30 30 40 34 44 34 14 33 42 44 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Katie Stewart 2LR 23.5 23.6 23.6 3 26
1 Katie Stewart SB 73 73 5 22
2 Nikki Jordan 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 8= 15
2 Nikki Jordan S 5.35 0.00 6.35 5.40 6.35 8 16
3 Molly Dougan 6LR 1:21.4 1:21.4 5 22
3 Molly Dougan SLJ 1.82 1.78 1.86 1.86 1.86 8 16
4 Leah Baird STJ 4.48 4.56 4.78 4.60 4.78 10 12
6 Zoe Kilpatrick 4LR 53.8 0.0 53.8 7= 17
6 Zoe Kilpatrick VJ 40 33 35 35 40 10 12
7 Jade Millar S 6.95 6.67 6.84 6.76 6.95 4 24
8 Chelsea Millar SLJ 1.66 1.56 1.76 1.76 1.76 10 12
9 Maria Sestakova STJ 5.81 5.68 5.68 5.76 5.81 5 22

10 Chloe McAuley SB 70 70 7 18
11 Hannah McCann 6LR 1:20.3 1:20.3 3 26
11 Hannah McCann VJ 46 45 55 52 55 3 26



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 722 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 50 58 58 54 52

2 Londonderry maroon 571 50 60 60 60 46 40 34 40 37 44 48 52

3 Belfast East red 478 60 40 40 30 31 39 40 54 42 38 30 34

4 Antrim white 476 40 50 50 50 41 17 48 40 40 28 34 38

5 Fermanagh blue 409 30 30 30 40 34 44 34 14 33 42 44 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Shannon Hegarty 2LR 23.3 23.2 23.2 2 28
13 Shannon Hegarty STJ 6.18 5.98 6.26 6.08 6.26 4 24
14 Lauren Callghan 2LR 22.9 23.1 23.1 1 30
14 Lauren Callghan STJ 6.04 6.44 6.58 6.30 6.58 1 30
15 Melissa McGee 4LR 51.0 50.3 50.3 2 28
15 Melissa McGee VJ 56 52 50 51 56 2 28
16 Connie Doherty 4LR 49.2 49.6 49.6 1 30
17 Daniella Jansen 6LR 1:17.4 1:17.4 1 30
17 Daniella Jansen S 6.67 6.03 5.54 6.61 6.67 6 20
18 Gemma McFadden 6LR 1:20.6 1:20.6 4 24
18 Gemma McFadden SB 79 79 2 28
19 Bethany Lecky VJ 54 53 50 53 54 4 24
20 Honour Okoroji SLJ 2.13 2.24 2.23 2.24 2.24 2 28
21 Mia McDevitt SB 82 82 1 30
22 Stephanie Okoh SLJ 2.12 2.24 2.30 2.30 2.30 1 30
23 Emilly Croke S 7.65 8.06 9.09 9.23 9.23 1 30



Team Results Fermanagh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 722 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 50 58 58 54 52

2 Londonderry maroon 571 50 60 60 60 46 40 34 40 37 44 48 52

3 Belfast East red 478 60 40 40 30 31 39 40 54 42 38 30 34

4 Antrim white 476 40 50 50 50 41 17 48 40 40 28 34 38

5 Fermanagh blue 409 30 30 30 40 34 44 34 14 33 42 44 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Fia Boyle 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 6= 19
26 Darina O'Connor SLJ 1.96 1.84 1.96 0.00 1.96 6 20
27 Emma Mohan 4LR 52.5 0.0 52.5 6 20
27 Emma Mohan VJ 38 43 44 49 49 8 16
28 Julia Bugeajsk STJ 5.22 5.44 5.42 5.50 5.50 7 18
29 Blaithne McAleer SB 72 72 6 20
30 Alex Kinney S 0.00 0.00 5.65 5.92 5.92 9 14
31 Niamh McManus SB 65 65 9= 13
32 Lauren Murphy 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 8= 15
32 Lauren Murphy STJ 5.94 6.24 6.16 6.40 6.40 3 26
33 Laura McCaffrey 4LR 51.9 51.1 51.1 4 24
33 Laura McCaffrey SLJ 1.90 1.96 1.88 1.96 1.96 5 22
34 Rhiannon Dolan 6LR 1:23.7 1:23.7 7 18
35 Katie Willis VJ 49 49 49 50 50 7 18
36 Bronadh Duffy 6LR 1:25.4 1:25.4 8 16
36 Bronadh Duffy S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 722 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 50 58 58 54 52

2 Londonderry maroon 571 50 60 60 60 46 40 34 40 37 44 48 52

3 Belfast East red 478 60 40 40 30 31 39 40 54 42 38 30 34

4 Antrim white 476 40 50 50 50 41 17 48 40 40 28 34 38

5 Fermanagh blue 409 30 30 30 40 34 44 34 14 33 42 44 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Bronagh McCullagh 2LR 23.5 24.2 24.2 5 22
37 Bronagh McCullagh S 0.00 6.18 6.85 5.90 6.85 5 22
38 Gina Bain 2LR 23.8 23.9 23.9 4 24
38 Gina Bain STJ 5.98 6.16 6.42 6.36 6.42 2 28
39 Niamh McCusker 4LR 50.9 51.0 51.0 3 26
39 Niamh McCusker VJ 43 53 50 52 53 5 22
40 Katie Scott 4LR 55.9 0.0 55.9 9 14
40 Katie Scott SB 74 74 4 24
41 Courtney Quinn 6LR 1:21.6 1:21.6 6 20
42 Ella McMenemey 6LR 1:25.5 1:25.5 9 14
43 Laura Scullion VJ 53 57 56 58 58 1 30
44 Ellie Tsang SLJ 1.92 1.82 1.90 1.92 1.92 7 18
45 Zara Glendinning SLJ 1.96 1.86 2.00 2.00 2.00 3 26
46 Ellie Montgomery S 0.00 6.55 6.25 0.00 6.55 7 18
47 Eadoain Donnelly STJ 5.48 5.60 5.64 5.62 5.64 6 20
48 Honor Graham SB 65 65 9= 13



Team Results Belfast East (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal green 722 70 70 70 70 58 58 54 50 58 58 54 52

2 Londonderry maroon 571 50 60 60 60 46 40 34 40 37 44 48 52

3 Belfast East red 478 60 40 40 30 31 39 40 54 42 38 30 34

4 Antrim white 476 40 50 50 50 41 17 48 40 40 28 34 38

5 Fermanagh blue 409 30 30 30 40 34 44 34 14 33 42 44 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Sophie Longstaff 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 6= 19
49 Sophie Longstaff SB 78 78 3 26
50 Amelia Hopkins 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 10 12
50 Amelia Hopkins STJ 5.46 5.38 5.38 5.32 5.46 8 16
51 Meg Watterson 4LR 52.2 53.4 53.4 5 22
51 Meg Watterson SLJ 1.96 1.96 1.96 1.96 1.96 4 24
52 Erin Colhun 4LR 53.8 0.0 53.8 7= 17
52 Erin Colhun VJ 42 43 40 41 43 9 14
53 Murphy Millar 6LR 1:18.1 1:18.1 2 28
54 Rebekah Burrows 6LR 1:25.9 1:25.9 10 12
55 Faye Nixon S 7.55 8.00 7.70 9.10 9.10 2 28
56 Erin Stewart S 6.96 7.10 7.73 7.20 7.73 3 26
57 Tara Kerr STJ 5.38 5.30 5.18 0.00 5.38 9 14
58 Jemimia Thomas SB 68 68 8 16
59 Hannah McQuade VJ 46 50 45 53 53 6 20
60 Erin Adams SLJ 1.76 1.80 1.74 1.80 1.80 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:17.3 0.0 1:17.3 70.0
2 05 Belfast East red 1:24.0 0.0 1:24.0 60.0
3 04 Londonderry maroon 1:25.0 0.0 1:25.0 50.0
4 01 Antrim white 1:25.3 0.0 1:25.3 40.0
5 03 Fermanagh blue 1:27.8 0.0 1:27.8 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Londonderry maroon 46
3 Antrim white 41
4 Fermanagh blue 34
5 Belfast East red 31

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 14 Lauren Callghan 23.1 30
2 Donegal green 13 Shannon Hegarty 23.2 28
3 Antrim white 1 Katie Stewart 23.6 26
4 Londonderry maroon 38 Gina Bain 23.9 24
5 Londonderry maroon 37 Bronagh McCullagh 24.2 22

6= Fermanagh blue 25 Fia Boyle 24.3 19
6= Belfast East red 49 Sophie Longstaff 24.3 19
8= Antrim white 2 Nikki Jordan 24.4 15
8= Fermanagh blue 32 Lauren Murphy 24.4 15
10 Belfast East red 50 Amelia Hopkins 24.7 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Fermanagh blue 44
3 Londonderry maroon 40
4 Belfast East red 39
5 Antrim white 17

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 16 Connie Doherty 49.6 30
2 Donegal green 15 Melissa McGee 50.3 28
3 Londonderry maroon 39 Niamh McCusker 51.0 26
4 Fermanagh blue 33 Laura McCaffrey 51.1 24
5 Belfast East red 51 Meg Watterson 53.4 22
6 Fermanagh blue 27 Emma Mohan 52.5 20

7= Antrim white 6 Zoe Kilpatrick 53.8 17
7= Belfast East red 52 Erin Colhun 53.8 17
9 Londonderry maroon 40 Katie Scott 55.9 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 54
2 Antrim white 48
3 Belfast East red 40
4= Fermanagh blue 34
4= Londonderry maroon 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 17 Daniella Jansen 1:17.4 30
2 Belfast East red 53 Murphy Millar 1:18.1 28
3 Antrim white 11 Hannah McCann 1:20.3 26
4 Donegal green 18 Gemma McFadden 1:20.6 24
5 Antrim white 3 Molly Dougan 1:21.4 22
6 Londonderry maroon 41 Courtney Quinn 1:21.6 20
7 Fermanagh blue 34 Rhiannon Dolan 1:23.7 18
8 Fermanagh blue 36 Bronadh Duffy 1:25.4 16
9 Londonderry maroon 42 Ella McMenemey 1:25.5 14

10 Belfast East red 54 Rebekah Burrows 1:25.9 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:38.2 0.0 1:38.2 70.0
2 04 Londonderry maroon 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 60.0
3 01 Antrim white 1:42.2 0.0 1:42.2 50.0
4 05 Belfast East red 1:43.9 0.0 1:43.9 40.0
5 03 Fermanagh blue 1:49.8 0.0 1:49.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 45.8 0.0 45.8 70.0
2 04 Londonderry maroon 47.2 0.0 47.2 60.0
3 01 Antrim white 49.0 0.0 49.0 50.0
4 05 Belfast East red 49.7 0.0 49.7 40.0
5 03 Fermanagh blue 51.5 0.0 51.5 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 70.0
2 04 Londonderry maroon 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 60.0
3 01 Antrim white 1:39.1 0.0 1:39.1 50.0
4 03 Fermanagh blue 1:39.6 0.0 1:39.6 40.0
5 05 Belfast East red 1:42.7 0.0 1:42.7 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Belfast East red 54
2 Donegal green 50
3= Antrim white 40
3= Londonderry maroon 40
5 Fermanagh blue 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 23 Emilly Croke 9.23 30
2 Belfast East red 55 Faye Nixon 9.10 28
3 Belfast East red 56 Erin Stewart 7.73 26
4 Antrim white 7 Jade Millar 6.95 24
5 Londonderry maroon 37 Bronagh McCullagh 6.85 22
6 Donegal green 17 Daniella Jansen 6.67 20
7 Londonderry maroon 46 Ellie Montgomery 6.55 18
8 Antrim white 2 Nikki Jordan 6.35 16
9 Fermanagh blue 30 Alex Kinney 5.92 14

Fermanagh blue 36 Bronadh Duffy 0.00 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Belfast East red 42
3 Antrim white 40
4 Londonderry maroon 37
5 Fermanagh blue 33

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal green 21 Mia McDevitt 82 30
2 Donegal green 18 Gemma McFadden 79 28
3 Belfast East red 49 Sophie Longstaff 78 26
4 Londonderry maroon 40 Katie Scott 74 24
5 Antrim white 1 Katie Stewart 73 22
6 Fermanagh blue 29 Blaithne McAleer 72 20
7 Antrim white 10 Chloe McAuley 70 18
8 Belfast East red 58 Jemimia Thomas 68 16

9= Fermanagh blue 31 Niamh McManus 65 13
9= Londonderry maroon 48 Honor Graham 65 13



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 58
2 Londonderry maroon 44
3 Fermanagh blue 42
4 Belfast East red 38
5 Antrim white 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 22 Stephanie Okoh 2.30 30
2 Donegal green 20 Honour Okoroji 2.24 28
3 Londonderry maroon 45 Zara Glendinning 2.00 26
4 Belfast East red 51 Meg Watterson 1.96 24
5 Fermanagh blue 33 Laura McCaffrey 1.96 22
6 Fermanagh blue 26 Darina O'Connor 1.96 20
7 Londonderry maroon 44 Ellie Tsang 1.92 18
8 Antrim white 3 Molly Dougan 1.86 16
9 Belfast East red 60 Erin Adams 1.80 14

10 Antrim white 8 Chelsea Millar 1.76 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal green 54
2 Londonderry maroon 48
3 Fermanagh blue 44
4 Antrim white 34
5 Belfast East red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 14 Lauren Callghan 6.58 30
2 Londonderry maroon 38 Gina Bain 6.42 28
3 Fermanagh blue 32 Lauren Murphy 6.40 26
4 Donegal green 13 Shannon Hegarty 6.26 24
5 Antrim white 9 Maria Sestakova 5.81 22
6 Londonderry maroon 47 Eadoain Donnelly 5.64 20
7 Fermanagh blue 28 Julia Bugeajsk 5.50 18
8 Belfast East red 50 Amelia Hopkins 5.46 16
9 Belfast East red 57 Tara Kerr 5.38 14

10 Antrim white 4 Leah Baird 4.78 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Donegal green 52
1= Londonderry maroon 52
3 Antrim white 38
4= Fermanagh blue 34
4= Belfast East red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Londonderry maroon 43 Laura Scullion 58 30
2 Donegal green 15 Melissa McGee 56 28
3 Antrim white 11 Hannah McCann 55 26
4 Donegal green 19 Bethany Lecky 54 24
5 Londonderry maroon 39 Niamh McCusker 53 22
6 Belfast East red 59 Hannah McQuade 53 20
7 Fermanagh blue 35 Katie Willis 50 18
8 Fermanagh blue 27 Emma Mohan 49 16
9 Belfast East red 52 Erin Colhun 43 14

10 Antrim white 6 Zoe Kilpatrick 40 12
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